
Lifeline Northern Beaches 
Children’s Collectables 

April 2025 

Page 1 of 20 

Noonan Author Title Publisher Year Notes Price 
1 Fraser, Antonia King Arthur and 

the Knights of the 
Round Table 

Orion, London 1993 first 
edition thus 

Hardback with bright red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little foxed internally.  ISBN:  1 
85881 003 5 

$5.00 

2 Wrightson, Patricia  Moon Dark Hutchinson, London 1987 first 
edition 

Small hardback with light blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with small tear at top of spine.  Winner 
of the 1986 Hans Christian Andersen Award.  
Illustrated by Noela Young.  ISBN:  0 09172559 
3 

$7.00 

3 Vipont, Elfrida The Lark on the 
Wing 

OUP, London 1952 Hardback (2nd impression) with light blue boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is rather tanned and 
also has special ‘cover’ (6 cm wide) announcing 
that the book is the Carnegie Medal Winner for 
the Best Children’s Book of 1950.  Gift inscription 
on inside cover.  Some foxing. Illustrated by T.R. 
Freeman. 

$12.00 

4 Moore, Clement The Night Before 
Christmas 

Chancellor Press, 
London 

1986 Small hardback with brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Facsimile edition first published in 
1985.  Illustrated by Arthur Rackham.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  ISBN:  0 907486 88 6 

$10.00 

5 Phipson, Joan Good Luck to the 
Rider 

Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 

1953 first 
edition 

Hardback with murky green boards (embossed 
on front).  Clipped dustjacket – very foxed.  5 cm 
wide slip over dustjacket announcing ‘Awarded 
First Place Children’s Book of the Year 
Competition 1953’. Illustrated by Margaret 
Horder.  

$12.00 

6 Palin, Michael, Lee, Alan 
and Seymour, Richard 

The Mirrorstone Jonathan Cape, 
London 

1988 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Holograms by Light Fantastics London.  Some 
foxing on initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 224 
02408 6  

$5.00 

7 Schulz, Charles Charlie Brown’s 
‘Cyclopedia 
Volumes 1 – 15 

Frank & Wagnalls, 
Inc. New York 

1980 first 
edition 

Large, slim volumes with pictorial boards.  ‘Super 
Questions and Answers and Amazing Facts’ – 
based on the Charles M. Schulz Characters. 
ISBN:  0 394 84550 1 – for Volume 1. 

$50.00 
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8 Young, David Deep Secret Brockhampton Press, 

U.K. 
1963 first 
edition 

Small hardback with white boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  

$6.00 

9 Dickens, Monica Cobbler’s Dream The Book Club, 
London  

1965 first 
edition 

Hardback with light green boards, Unclipped 
dustjacket – a little tear on base and top of spine.  
Remains/mark of adhesive t ape on first page. 

$5.00 

10 Cowen, Frances The Secret of 
Grange Farm 

The Children’s Press, 
London 

 Small hardback with aqua boards and silver 
printing and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket. 

$6.00 

11 Mahy, Margaret Dangerous 
Spaces 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1991 first 
edition 

Hardback with blue boards, white printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket ; gift inscription on first 
page.  Some slight foxing on initial pages.  ISBN:  
0 241 130 662 

$6.00 

12  More Stories to 
Read Aloud 

Spring Books, 
London 

1961? Large hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  All in good order. 
Thick pages. 

$9.00 

13 Saville, Malcolm The Secret of the 
Gorge 

Collins, London 1972 first 
edition 

Small hardback with pictorial boards, browned 
pages and foxing on initial and final pages.  
ISBN:  0 00 160232 2 

$7.00 

14 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles of the 
Special Air Force 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London  

1964? Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – a little tattered on top and base of 
spine and corners. 

$6.00 

15 Saville, Malcolm Seven White 
Gates 

Dymocks Book 
Arcade, Sydney 

1951 first 
edition 

Small hardback with green boards, black printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket.   Prize plate.  Pages a little 
browned.  Illustrated by Bertram Prance.  

$9.00 

16 Grahame, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Folio Society, 
London  

1995 first 
edition 

Hardback with shot silk boards, faded spine.  
Slipcases with a little fading and mark on one 
side. Illustrations and paintings by James Lynch.  
Introduction by Alan Bennett.  Several tiny marks 
on page edges but basically a beautiful book. 

$35 
.00 

17 Bruna, Dick Miffy’s Tent ABC Books, Sydney 1997 first 
edition thus 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. ‘this 
book be……’ rest of text has been removed on 
inside cover.  ISBN:  0 7333 0592 X 

$4.00 
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18 Kipling, Rudyard All the Mowgli 

Stories 
Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 
London 

1964 Large hardback with two tone blue boards, 
unclipped dustjacket, torn on top and base of 
spine.  Illustrated by Stuart Tresilian with 8 
coloured plates. 

$6.00 

19 Haseley, Dennis The Thieves’ 
Market 

Harper Collins 
Publishers, USA 

1991 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with deep purple boards, red 
spine.  Unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by Lisa 
Desimini..  ISBN:  0 06 022492 4 

$7.00 

20 Travers, P.L. Friend Monkey Collins, London 1972 first 
edition 

Hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with bumps to top and base of spine.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.     ISBN:  0 
00 195240 4 

$8.00 

21 Gibbs, May Flannel Flowers 
and Other Bush 
Babies; Wattle 
Babies 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1985; 1984 Small softcover, stapled booklets.  Also, 
‘Children’s Classic Books’ stamp – issued 17 
July 1985 at Melbourne 3000 – Elves and Fairies 
stamp.  Also, pale blue card with blue fairy – 
‘Chicory’ with poem on reverse.  ISBN:  0 207 
14471 0 and 0 207 14587 3 

$12.00 

22 Allison, Alma et al Champion Book 
for Girls 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London  

1950’s? Large hardback with pictorial front cover, red 
fabric spine.  First page rather browned but book 
is clean and tight. 

$10.00 

23 Blyton, Enid Enid Blyton’s 
Bedtime Annual 
1979 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited 

1978 Large slim hardback with pictorial boards – 
stories, games, poems.  Grade 1 written on 
inside cover.  

$8.00 

24 Rees, Leslie Mokee the White 
Possum 

Paul Hamlyn, NSW 1973 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Tony Oliver.  Gift inscription on title 
page. 

$12.00 

25 Spier, Peter Crash Bang 
Boom 

World’s Work Ltd, UK 1974 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards – 
landscape.  Clean and colourful. 

$6.00 

26 Mallory, George A Donkey Called 
Maggie 

Blackie, London 1958 first 
edition 

Small hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket.  ‘Anytime Series’ 
reader.  Illustrated by Ferelith Eccles Williams.  
Some slight foxing but basically clean and tight. 

$10.00 
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27 Disney, Walt Walt Disney 

Parade of Fun, 
Fact, Fantasy 
and Fiction 

Purnell, UK 1970 Four volume set in slipcase.  All in good order. $20.00 

28 Disney, Walt The Wonderful 
World of Disney  

Grolier, USA 1965 Four volume set in slipcase in good order: 
Worlds of Nature; America; Stories from Other 
Lands and Fantasyland. 

$20.00 

29 Hennell, Thomas Lady Filmy Fern 
or The Voyage of 
the Window Box 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1980 first 
edition 

Slim, landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching, unclipped dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Edward Bawden.  Foxing on initial 
and final pages. 

$6.00 

30 Kipling, Rudyard The Beginning of 
the Armadillos 

Macmillan London 
Limited, London 

1979 Slim landscape hardback with pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Guilo Maestro.                           
ISBN:  0 33311491 4 

$5.00 

31  Postman Pat 
Annual 

Polystyle 
Publications Ltd, 
London 

1987 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some 
slight foxing on initial and final pages.  Clean and 
tight.  ISBN:  0 85096 132 7 

$4.00 

32 Prentice, Jeffrey & Bird, 
Bettina 

Dromkeen A 
Journey into 
Children’s 
Literature 

J.M. Dent Pty 
Limited, Melbourne 

1987 first 
edition 

Hardback with pale purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little bumped on top of spine.  Clean 
and tight. 

$7.00 

33 Pollard, Eliza The King’s Signet 
The Story of a 
Huguenot Family 

Blackie and Son 
Limited, London 

1909 Small, thick hardback with decorated red boards.  
Gift inscription on early page.  Rather foxed but 
tight book.  Illustrated by G. Demain Hammond. 

$5.00 

34  Matty’s Hungry 
Missionary-Box 

T. Nelson and Sons, 
London 

1884 Small hardback with blue boards, decorated with 
red and black.  Coloured frontispiece.  Prize 
inscription dated 1889.  Initial and final pages 
quite marked and foxed. 

$7.00 

35  Olive and Robin Blackie and Son 
Limited 

c1915 Small, thick hardback with red boards, gilt and 
green decoration, faded spine and some wear on 
back cover.  Gift inscription dated 1915.   

$10.00 

36  Bugs Bunny 
Annual 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Ltd 

1970 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Colourful cartoons. 

$5.00 
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37 Durrell, Gerald The Fantastic 

Flying Journey 
Conran Octopus, 
London Conran 
Octopus Limited, 
London 

1987, first 
edition 

Large hardback with cream boards, green 
printing. lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket, foxed 
internally. with internal foxing.  Illustrated by 
Graham Percy.         ISBN:  1850291 85029 105 
51 5 

$8.00 

38 Durrell, Gerald The Fantastic 
Dinosaur 
Adventure 

Conran Conrad 
Octopus Limited, 
London 

1989 first 
edition 

Large hardback with cream boards, with blue 
printing. , Unclipped dustjacket, foxed internally.  
Illustrated by Graham Percy.    ISBN: 185029 1 
85029 217 5 

$7.00 

39 Chisholm, Edwin (ed.) The Chummy 
Book 

Thos. Nelson & Sons 
Limited, London 

1924 Large, thick hardback with paste down picture 
covering all front cover, cream spine and blue 
back. Spine is quite faded.  15Large hardback 
with thick pages, large, easy read print.  Fifteen 
full page colour plates and illustrations as well as 
colour frontispiece.  Many B/W drawings. Tight 
book.  Bumped corners.  Large, easy to read 
print. and some edges. 

$10.00 

40 Kipling, Rudyard Just So Stories Weathervane Books, 
New York 

1978 Hardback with glossy red decorated boards –, 
with elephant child’s black and white decoration 
– Elephant’s Child with his nose being pulled by 
the Crocodile.  Unclipped dustjacket that has 
some small tears and is a little torn along top 
edge.  ISBN:  0 517 26655 5 

$6.00 

41 Zwerger, Lisbeth The Strange 
Child 

Neugebauer Press, 
London 

1984 first 
edition thus 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Translated and adapted by Anthea Bell.  Some 
slight foxing on initial and final pages. ISBN:  0 
907234 60 7 

$12.00 

42 Ritchie, Barbara The Ghost that 
Haunted the 
House that 
Culpepper Built 

The Viking Press, 
New York 

1968 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with red boards, black spine.  
Clipped black and white dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Richard M. Powers.   

$8.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches  
Children’s Collectables 

April 2025  

Page 6 of 20 

Noonan Author Title Publisher Year Notes Price 
43 Myers, Walter Dean The Golden 

Serpent 
The Viking Press, 
New York 

1980 first 
edition 

Slim landscape hardback with brown boards, gilt 
lettering, cream cloth spine.  Clipped dustjacket – 
some foxing.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page.  Illustrated by Alice and Martin Provensen.  
ISBN:  0 670 34445 1 

$8.00 

44 Grahame, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Gallery Press, UK 1987 Hardback with blue boards, faded at top and 
base.  Unclipped dustjacket in good order.  
ISBN:  0 86136 663 8 

$8.00 

45 Dickens, Charles A Christmas 
Carol 

R.T.S., London c 1922 Hardback with cream boards, front decorated 
with oval paste down, gilt lettering, Prize plate on 
inside cover dated 1922.  Coloured frontispiece, 
protected with sheet of fine paper.  Illustrated by 
Harold Copping.  A number of full page coloured 
illustrations, all protected by fine paper.  Many 
b/w drawings. 

$15.00 

46 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles of the 
Camel Squadron 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 

 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page. Some slight foxing. 

$6.00 

47 Johns, Capt. W.E.  Biggles Pioneer 
Air Fighter 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 

 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Slight 
foxing. 

$7.00 

48 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles of the 
266 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 

 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Some 
slight foxing but clean, tight book. 

$7 .00 

49  Fairy Tales from 
Many Lands 

The Viking Press, 
New York 

1978 Hardback with deep pink boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Arthur Rackham.  
ISBN:  0 14 00 4914 2 

$10.00 

50 Sinclair, Juliene Ferdinand Frog 
and Friends 

Dellasta Pty Ltd, 
Victoria 

1995  first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Carol Webb.  Quite foxed on initial 
and final pages.  Previous owner’s sticker on first 
page. ISBN:  1 875627 75 8 

$5.00 

51 Kipling, Rudyard All The Mowgli 
Stories 

Macmillan Children’s 
Books, UK 

1984 Hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little marked internally at top.  
Previous owner’s name on first page. Illustrated 
by Maurice Wilson. Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 
333 37952 7 

$7.00 
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52 Goodall, John S. The Story of an 

English Village 
Macmillan London 
Limited, London 

1978 Slim landscape hardback with pale green boards, 
clipped dustjacket that is protected by library type 
clear cover.  Some adhesive tape marks on 
inside covers. No text but illustrations to 
demonstrate the growth and change of an 
English village from medieval clearing to urban 
congestion.  ISBN:  0 333 23835 4 

$7.00 

53 Lister, Gladys The Little Round 
Garden 

Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 

1946 first 
edition 

Hardback with cream boards, green lettering and 
decoration.  Blue cloth spine.  Unclipped 
dustjacket, a little torn on top edge.  Colour 
frontispiece – ‘Fantasia’ by Walt Disney.   

$15.00 

54 Farrell, Sally Her Kingdom for 
a Pony 

Hodder and 
Stoughton, Sydney 

1977 first 
edition 

Small hardback with purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first few 
pages twice.  Illustrated by Noela Young.  ISBN:  
0 340 21424 7 

$9.00 

55 Rudd, Steele The Dad and 
Dave Stories 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1981 first 
edition thus 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Louis Silvestro.  ISBN:  0 207 
14856 2 

$8.00 

56 Watson, Ina Silvertail John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

1946 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with beige, marked boards.  
Illustrations by Walter Cunningham – 8 colour 
pages.  Tight book with some browning. 

$5.00 

57 Maltby, Peg Peg’s Fairy Book Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1981 Large hardback with orange boards, white 
printing.  Unclipped dustjacket in good order.  
‘Special Gift Edition’. Illustrated by author with 15 
full colour pages and many b/w drawings. Very 
good order.  ISBN:  0 207 13416 2 

$13.00 

58 Nister, Ernst Revolving 
Pictures 

William Collins Sons 
& Co. Ltd, London 

1979 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  A 
Reproduction from an Antique Book.  ISBN:  0 
00 195647 7 

$6.00 

59 Macarthur Onslow, 
Annette 

Uhu Ure Smith, Sydney 1970  Large hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn on top edge. 
Illustrated by author. Previous owner’s name on 
first page. Children’s Book of the Year 1970.  
Third impression. ISBN:  0 8539 1136 3 

$9.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches  
Children’s Collectables 

April 2025  

Page 8 of 20 

Noonan Author Title Publisher Year Notes Price 
60 Macarthur Onslow, 

Annette 
Uhu Ure Smith, Sydney  1970 Large hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 

dustjacket that is a little torn on top edge. 
Illustrated by author. Previous owner’s name on 
first page. Children’s Book of the Year 1970.  
Third impression. ISBN:  0 8539 1136 3 

$10.00 

61 McRae, Rodney 
(illustrator) 

The House that 
Jack Built 

Dell, Sydney 1989 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. Jolly 
illustrations with large text.  Previous owner’s 
name on inside cover.  ISBN:  0 86824 327 2 

$5.00 

62 Freeman, Mae and Ira You Will Go To 
The Moon 

Collins and Harvall, 
London 

1962 first 
edition thus 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards – 
released before moon landing!  Illustrated by 
Robert Patterson.  A Dr Seuss Beginner Book.   

$9.00 

63 Rowling, J.K. Harry Potter and 
the Half-Blood 
Prince 

Bloomsbury 
Publishing, London 

2005 first 
edition 

Thick hardback with pictorial boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 7475 8108 8 

$9.00 

64 Rowling, J.K.  Harry Potter and 
the Deathly 
Hallows 

Bloomsbury 
Publishing, London 

2007 first 
edition 

Thick hardback with pictorial boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  978 0 7475 9105 4 

$10.00 

65 Wrightson, Patricia The Nargun and 
the Stars 

Hutchinson of 
Australia, Victoria 

1974 Small hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by clear plastic library cover.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 09117690 5 

$11.00 

66      $7.00 
67 Kraus, Ruth Bears Harper Collins 

Children’s Books, UK 
2005 first 
edition 

Small landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards, with matching unclipped dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Maurice Sendak and featuring Max 
from Where the Wild Things Are! ISBN:  0 00 
720662 3 

$8.00 

68 Mattingly, Christobel The Angel With a 
Mouth Organ 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Pty Limited, Lane 
Cove 

1984 first 
edition 

Slim landscape hardback with green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Astra Lacis.  
ISBN:  0 340 33333 2 

$12.00 

69  Barbie Annual World International 
Publishing Limited, 
Manchester 

1983 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Pages a 
little browned.  ISBN:  0 7235 6708 5 

$10.00 
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70 Temple, Nigel Seen and Not 

Heard 
Hutchinson of 
London, London 

1970 first 
edition 

Hardback with crimson boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little torn on top edge.  Prize plate 
on first page.  ‘A garland of fancies for Victorian 
children’.   ISBN:  0 09 104040 X 

$6.00 

71 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles and the 
Plane that 
Disappeared 

Hodder and 
Stoughton, London 

1963 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards, black lettering.  
Clipped dustjacket that is a little torn, especially 
on top of spine.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page.  Illustrated by Stead – 6 drawings.   

$15.00 

72 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Makes 
Ends Meet 

Hodder and 
Stoughton, London 

1957 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards, discoloured 
spine.  Illustrated by Stead with 6 full colour 
pages.   

$15.00 

73 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Follows 
On 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1952 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  Rather foxed and marked on first 
ten or so initial and final pages.  Illustrated by 
Stead – 8 full page b/w drawings.  

$15.00 

74 Johns, Capt. W.E.  Biggles and the 
Black Raider 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1953 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Map of Central 
and South Africa on inside cover and first page.  
8 full colour illustrations by Stead.   

$15.00 

75 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Foreign 
Legionnaire 

Hodder and 
Stoughton, London 

1954 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Initial and final 
pages foxed.  6 full colour illustrations by Stead. 

$10.00 

76 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Works it 
Out 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1951 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards – a little marked 
and bumped.  Gift inscription on first page.  
Rather foxed on initial and final pages. Drawing 
of Algy as frontispiece.  7 other drawings – in 
black and yellow hues.   

$8.00 

77 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles and the 
Plot that Failed 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1965 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards, gilt lettering.  
Clean and tight, no illustrations. 

$25.00 

78 Johns, Capt.    W.E.  Biggles and the 
Leopards of Zinn 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1960 first 
edition 

Small hardback with blue boards.  Illustrated by 
Leslie Stead with full colour frontispiece and 5 
more full page coloured pictures.  A little foxed 
on initial and final pages.   

$15.00 

79 Johns, Capt. W.E. Orchids for 
Biggles 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1962 first 
edition 

Small hardback with green boards, yellow 
lettering.  Full colour frontispiece by Leslie Stead.  
Clean and tight. 

$8.00 
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80 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Delivers 

the Goods 
Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1951 Small hardback with pale blue boards, silver 
lettering.  Faded spine Previous owner’s name 
on first page.  Rather foxed and marked. 

$4.00 

81 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles of the 
Interpol 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1957? Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn. Browned pages.   

$5.00 

82 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles Takes it 
Rough 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1963 first 
edition 

Small hardback with green boards, black printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket, a little browned at top.  Full 
colour frontispiece by Leslie Stead 

$15.00 

83 Blyton, Enid Five Have a 
Mystery to Solve 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1962 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Inner boards a 
little tanned.  Clean and tight. Illustrated by 
Eileen Soper. 

$9.00 

 84 Blyton, Enid Five Fall into 
Adventure 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1951 Small hardback with red boards, with some 
marks on initial and final pages.  Illustrations by 
Eileen Soper. 

$5.00 

85  Children of the 
New Testament 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons, London 

1909 Small hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering 
and paste down on front cover.  Gift inscription 
on second page, dated 1909.  Full page colour 
frontispiece. 

$7.00 

86 Gibbs, May Scotty in Gumnut 
Land 

Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 

1974 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  A number 
of full page drawings and many smaller 
illustrations.  Full colour frontispiece.  ISBN:  0 
2073107 4 

$10.00 

87 Prelutsky, Jack (ed) The Random 
House Book of 
Poetry for 
Children 

Random House, New 
York 

1983 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Arnold Lobel.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 394 
85010 6 

$10.00 

88 Graham, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1980 Hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering and 
decoration. Clipped dustjacket, bumped along 
top edge.  Illustrated by Michael Hague with full 
page and other pictures in full colour. Some 
foxing on initial and final pages. ISBN:  0 416 
20620 4 

$10.00 
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89 Dennis, C.J. The Glugs of 

Gosh 
Angus & Robertson 
Ltd, Sydney 

1917 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards, black printing 
and decoration.  Gift inscription on first page 
dated 1921. Illustrations by Hal Gye.  Coloured 
frontispiece and colour picture on title page. A 
few pages have small marks. 

$20.00 

90 Hill, Lorna Stolen Holiday Thomas Nelson and 
Sons Ltd, London 

1959 Small hardback with cream boards.  Red lettering 
on spine.  Illustrated by A.H. Watson. Coloured, 
full page picture as frontispiece.  The 2nd Marjorie 
book.  Clean and tight. 

$12.00 

91 Rhead, Louis Robin Hood Macmillan Children’s 
Books, London 

1995 first 
edition thus 

Small hardback with purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in cardboard slipcase. ‘Macmillan 
Little Classics’. ISBN: 0 333 60687 6 

$7.00 

92 Various Treasure Island; 
Heidi; King 
Arthur; Alice in 
Wonderland; 
Andersen’s Fairy 
Tales; Robin 
Hood; Robinson 
Crusoe; Arabian 
Nights; Tom 
Sawyer 
 

Holt, Rinehart and 
Winston, New York 

1961 Nine hardbacks with various colour boards, gilt 
lettering and decoration on front boards and 
spines.  ‘The Children’s Classics’.  All clean and 
tight, illustrated by various artists, with Alice in 
Wonderland having some original drawings by 
John Tenniel.  The back over of Heidi is a little 
loose. 

$35.00 

93 Hennell, Thomas Lady Filmy Fern Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1980 first 
edition 

Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching unclipped dustjacket 
protected by library grade clear plastic.  
Illustrated by Edward Bawden.  Foxing on initial 
and final pages.  ISBN:  0 241 10468 8 

$8.00 

94 Beatty, Jerome Jnr The Clambake 
Mutiny 

Young Scott Books, 
New York 

1964 Hardback with pictorial boards and matching 
clipped dustjacket – a little bumped.  Illustrations 
by Toni Ungerer.  Book is clean and tight.   

$20.00 
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95 Small, Mary Broome Dog Walter McVitty 

Books, Glebe 
1989 first 
edition 

Hardback in very good order with brown boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is foxed internally.  
Illustrated by Arthur Boothroyd.  ISBN: 0 949183 
19 9 

$9.00 

96 Anderson, Libby and 
Schwarz, Dorothy 

A New Horse for 
Marny 

Rigby Limited, 
Adelaide 

1977 first 
edition  

Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first page. 
Illustrations by Nita McAuley   

$7.00 

97 Russo, Marisabina Only Six More 
Days 

Julia MacRae Books, 
London 

1988 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Easy 
reader with colourful full page illustrations. ISBN:  
0 86203 392 6 

$8.00 

98 Davis, Jim Garfield Annual Ravette Books 
Limited, UK 

1992 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards – cartoons, 
stories and quiz.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  1 
85304 422 9 

$7.00 

99 Carroll, Lewis Alice’s 
Adventures in 
Wonderland 

William Heinemann, 
London 

1974 Hardback with blue boards, silver decoration and 
printing.  Unclipped dustjacket that has tear on 
top of spine.  Illustrations by Arthur Rackham. 13 
colour plates, including frontispiece.   

$15.00 

100 Cawthorne, W.A. Who Killed 
Cockatoo? 

Margaret Hamilton, 
Sydney 

1988 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with black boards.  
Unclipped dustjacket that is lightly foxed 
internally and torn at top of spine. Signed 
inscription by author to friend, dated 8.8.88.  
ISBN:  0 947241 00 0 

$15.00 

101 Morgan, Sally The Flying Emu Alfred A. Knopf, New 
York 

1993 first 
edition thus 

Hardback with blue boards, unclipped dustjacket 
with some internal foxing.  Previous owner’s 
name on inside front cover.  ISBN:  0 679 84705 
7 

$8.00 

102 Briggs, Raymond Fungus the 
Bogeyman 

Puffin Books, UK 1990 Large softcover with foxing on initial and final 
pages.  Tight book.   

$4.00 

103 Outhwaite, Ida Rentoul Elves and Fairies Thomas C. Lothian 
Pty Ltd, Melbourne 

1995 Hardback with blue boards, unclipped dustjacket.  
Verses by Annie R. Rentoul.  Very good order.  
ISBN:  0 85091 543 0 

$25.00 

104 Farjeon, Eleanor and 
Herbert 

Kings and 
Queens 

J.M. Dent & Sons, 
London 

2011 Hardback with pictorial boars.  Illustrated by 
Rosalind Thornycroft.  Excellent order.  ISBN:  
978 0 7123 5850 7 

$10.00 
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105 Nason, Janet Antique German 

Bisque Paper 
Dolls 

The Evergreen 
Press, USA 

 Large, thin paper folder type book with dresses 
and clothing to attach to dolls.   

$55.00 

106 Dr. Seuss Yertle the Turtle 
and Other Stories 

Collins Clear-Type 
Press, London 

1963 first 
edition thus 

Large hardback with pictorial boards protected by 
plastic fastened with adhesive tape.  Book is 
clean and tight. ISBN:  0 00 195956 5 

$6.00 

107 Dr. Seuss The Cat’s 
Quizzer 

Collins, London 1976 first 
edition 

Large hardback with pictorial boards protected by 
plastic fastened with adhesive tape.  Some 
foxing on initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 00 
171167 8 

$8.00 

108 Dr. Seuss The Sneetches 
and Other Stories 

Collins, London 1977 Large hardback with pictorial boards protected by 
plastic fastened with adhesive tape.  ISBN:  0 00 
195751 1 

$7.00 

109 Dr. Seuss Horton Hatches 
the Egg 

Collins, London 1962 first 
edition thus 

Large hardback with pictorial boards protected by 
plastic fastened with adhesive tape. Some slight 
foxing.  ISBN:  0 00 195302 8 

$6.00 

110 Winch, Gordon Samantha 
Seagull’s s 
Sandals 

Childerset Pty Ltd, 
Adelaide 

1985 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Signed by author and illustrator – Tony Oliver.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 909404 94 1 

$15.00 

111 Merrill, Jean The Pushcart 
War 

Young Scott Books, 
Massachusetts 

1964 first 
edition 

Small hardback with pictorial boards. Illustrated 
by Ronni Solbert. American Classic – in good 
order, with slight foxing on initial pages.   

$25.00 

113 Gallico, Paul The Snow Goose Michael Joseph, 
London 

1947 Slim hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tear at top of spine. Illustrated by 
Peter Scott with three full colour pages as well as 
frontispiece – also many b/w drawings.  Very 
delicate and beautiful book. 

$10.00 

114 Platt, Richard Stephen Biesty’s 
Cross-Sections 
Man-Of-War 

Dorling Kindersley, 
London 

1993 first 
edition 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Good order.  ISBN:  0 670 84976 6 

$6.00 

115 Boyd, Edward et al The Crackerjack 
Book for Boys 

The Children’s Press, 
London 

1960? Large, thick hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Slightly browned, thick pages but tight 
book. 

$5.00 
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116 Durack, Mary and 

Elizabeth 
The Way of the 
Whirlwind 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1980 Large hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Previous owner’s 
name on title page. Six double sided full colour 
illustrations and many b/w drawings.  ISBN:  0 
207 13740 4 

$12.00 

117 Allen, Sylvia et al The Horizon 
Book for Girls 

Spring Books, 
London 

 Large, thick hardback with pictorial boards with 
bumped edges..   – Beaver Book Series.  Full 
colour frontispiece and many b/w drawings.   

$9500 

118 Barbalet, Margaret The Wolf Viking, Victoria 1991 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with brown boards, yellow insert 
on front with black lettering.  Unclipped 
dustjacket that is rather crumpled and torn on 
front edges.  Illustrated by Jane Tanner.  Back 
cover is a little separated.  ISBN:  0 670 83614 1 

$5.00 

119 Wood, Lorna Ameliaranne 
Goes Digging 

Collins Picture Lions, 
London 

1974 Small, soft cover book with pictorial boards.  
Pictures by Susan B. Pearse.  Some slight 
foxing.  Tight book. 

$3.00 

120 Milne, A.A.  The World of 
Pooh 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1976 Hardback with peach coloured boards, clipped 
dustjacket, a little bumped and soiled across top 
edge.  Complete Winnie-the-Pooh and The 
House at Pooh Corner.  Illustrations by E.H. 
Shepard.  ISBN:  0 416 61050 1 

$7.00 

122 Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did 
Next  

Andrew Dakers, 
London 

1956? Small hardback with peach coloured boards.  
Browned pages but tight book. Gift inscription on 
first page, dated December 1956. Full colour 
frontispiece. 

$4.00 

123 Dr Suess And To Think 
That I Saw It On 
Mulberry Street 

Fontana Picture 
Lions, London 

1979 Small softcover book with some foxing and 
marking but tightly stapled.  Unabridged version. 

$5.00 

124 Weiss, Hugh A Week in 
Danile’s World:  
France 

Crowell-Collier 
Press, New York 

1969 Slim hardback with red cloth boards, black 
printing.  Unclipped dustjacket with small tear at 
top of spine.  Photographs by Sabine Weiss.   

$6.00 
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125 Denton, Terry Felix & Alexander OUP, Melbourne 1985 first 

edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Foxing on initial and final pages. Gift inscription 
on first page.  ISBN:  0 19 554658 X 

$4.00 

126  The Beano Book 
1991 

D.C. Thomson & Co. 
Ltd, London 

1989 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
First page clipped.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 
85116 469 2 

$5.00 

127 Lobel, Arnold Frog and Toad 
Are Friends; 
Mouse Soup; 
Frog and Toad All 
Year 

Scholastic Book 
Services, New York 

1970? Three softcover readers in good order with easy 
text and drawings to supplement the story. 

$10.00 

128 Disney, Walt Bambi Applewood/Hyperion, 
New York 

1997 first 
edition 

Large hardback with brown boards, black 
printing, unclipped dustjacket.  Very good order.  
ISBN:  0 7868 6302 1 

$40.00 

129 Davis, Jim Garfield Annual Ravette Books, UK 1992 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full 
of stories, cartoons, quizzes.    ISBN:  1 85304 
422 9 

$5.00 

130 Graham, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1982 Hardback with murky green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrations by Arthur Rackham and 
introduction by A.A. Milne.  Gift inscription on first 
page.    12 colour plates, including frontispiece.   

$15.00 

131 Burnett, Frances 
Hodgson 

The Secret 
Garden 

Harper Design, New 
York 

2018 first 
edition 

Hardback with orange boards, heavily decorated 
with print, colour and design.  Excellent order.  
Illustrated by Minalima.  Many ‘insert’ 
decorations, protected before and after by tissue 
like paper. Like new.  ISBN:  978 0 06 269257 3 

$20.00 

132 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles of 266 Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 

1960s? Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket that is rather frail with front turn under 
almost separate.  Browned pages but tight book. 

$4.00 

133 Johns, Capt. W.E. Biggles at 
World’s End 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1959 first 
edition 

Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little torn at top of spine and 
internally foxed.  Marks on top and bottom of 
pages when closed.  Tight book.  Illustrated by 
Leslie Stead.   

$15.00 
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134 Blyton, Enid Enid Blyton’s 

Bedtime Book 
Optimum Books, 
London 

1984 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Previous owner’s name on title page.  ISBN:  0 
603 03625 2 

$9.00 

135 Waugh, Sylvia The Mennyms Random House, 
Sydney 

1993 first 
edition 

Small hardback with pale aqua boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little torn on top and base of spine.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 09 182896 3 

$9`.00 

136 Gruelle, Johhny The Raggedy 
Ann Stories 

Derrydale Books, 
New York 

1994 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket with internal water 
mark.  Gift inscription on first page. Marks on title 
page.  ISBN:  0 517 10037 1 

$8.00 

137 Greenaway, Kate Kate 
Greenaway’s 
Book of Games 

Universal Books Ltd, 
London 

1989 Slim, large hardback with dark green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 86441 026 3 

$7.00 

138 Sadler, Marilyn Alistair’s Time 
Machine 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1986 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Roger Bollen.  ISBN:  0 241 11557 
4 

$6.00 

139 Niland, Kilmeny Bright Eyes and 
Bushy Tails 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
Australia Ltd, Lane 
Cove 

1984 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with deep red brown 
boards.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 340 35982 X 

$18.00 

140 Hood, Alex Pumpkin Paddy 
Meets the Bunyip 

Paul Hamlyn, Sydney 1972 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Susanne Dolesch.  ISBN:  0 600 
07115 4 

$10.00 

141 Cole, Joanna Night Time 
Animals As Large 
As Life 

Walker Books, 
London 

1985 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Very slight foxing on first pages.  Illustrations by 
Kenneth Lilly.  ISBN:  0 7445 0240 3 

$6.00 

142 Callery, Chris The Buttercup 
Buskers Rainy 
Day 

Heinemann, London 1982 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Margaret Chamberlain.  Joyful 
easy reader.   

$5.00 

143 Hall, Willis Spooky Rhymes Hamlyn, London 1987 first 
edition 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Rowan Barnes-Murphy.  ISBN:  0 600 53156 2 

$6.00 
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144 Smith, Ivan A Sliver of Time Harper & Row 

Publishers, Sydney 
1981 first 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with dark grey boards, 
silver lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket in good 
order.  Images by John Olsen and foreward by 
Sir Talbot Duckmanton.  Gift inscription on first 
page.  Some foxing on initial pages.  ISBN:  0 06 
312044 5 

$40.00 

145 Euwer, Anthony H. Christopher 
Cricket on Cats 

The Little Book 
Concern, New York 

2009 Small, softcover book in very good order – 
facsimile of first publication in 1909.  Introduction 
by Wallace Irwin. Second edition.  ISBN:  0 
946014 05 1 

$7.00 

147 White, Paul Jungle Doctor 
Goes West 

The Paternoster 
Press, London 

1966 Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – a little tear on front base.  Prize 
plate, dated 1970.  Clean, tight book. 

$5.00 

148 Rogers, Pamela The Stone Angel Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1975 first 
edition 

Small hardback with aqua boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, a little foxed internally.  ISBN:  0 241 
891507 

$5.00 

149 Farrell, Anne The Calf on 
Shale Hill 

Hodder and 
Stoughton, Australia, 
Hornsby 

1974 first 
edition 

Small hardback with brown boards, unclipped but 
slightly foxed dustjacket.  Illustrations by Astra 
Lacis.  ISBN:  0 340 19321 2 

$6.00 

150 Grahame, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Purnell, Bristol 1983  Large hardback with dark green boards, bold gilt 
lettering.  Clipped dustjacket.  Colourful and 
plentiful illustrations by John Worsley.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  
0 361 05501 3 

$10.00 

151 Dr. Seuss I am NOT Going 
to Get up Today! 

Random House, Inc. 
USA 

1987  first 
edition? 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by James Stevenson. I Can Read 
Beginner Book.  ISBN:  0 394 89217 8 

$5.00 

152 Berenstein, Stan and Jan The Bears’ 
Vacation 

Random House, Inc., 
USA 

1968 first 
edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  An I 
Can Read Beginner Book.  ISBN:  0 394 80052 4 

$5.00 

153 Dennis, C. J. A Book for Kids Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1979 Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Stories and poems with illustrations by the 
author.  ISBN:  0 207 94202 1 

$9.00 
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154 Wolfer, Dianne Lighthouse Girl Fremantle Press, 

Fremantle 
2009 Hardback with pictorial boards, with front cover 

having some white marks Previous owner’s 
name on first page.  Illustrated by Brian 
Simmonds.  ISBN:  978 19213615 31 

$10.00 

155 Lear, Edward Nonsense Songs 
and Stories 
Illustrated 

Chancellor Press, 
London 

1984 Hardback with red boards, gilt lettering and 
coloured decoration.  Adhesive plastic covering.  
Introduction by Sir Edward Strachery.  Ninth and 
revised edition.   

$6.00 

156 Blyton, Enid Five Go On a 
Hike Together 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1958 Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by plastic sleeve.  
Illustrations by Eileen Soper.  Some very light 
foxing.   

$10.00 

157 McFarlan, Donald White Queen Lutterworth Press, 
London 

1957 Small hardback with red boards.  Prize plate on 
first page.  Clean and tight. Full colour 
frontispiece.  The Story of Mary Slessor. 

$5.00 

158 Blyton, Enid Five on Finiston 
Farm 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1960 first 
edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Illustrations by 
Eileen Soper.   

$10.00 

159 Blyton, Enid Five on a Secret 
Trail 

Hodder & Stoughton, 
London 

1960 Small hardback with red boards.  Illustrations by 
Eileen Soper.  Gift inscription on first page.   

$5.00 

160 Sewell, Anna Black Beauty Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards, 
green spine. Illustrated by Walter Seaton, with 
full colour frontispiece.   

$6.00 

161 Stevenson, Robert, Louis Kidnapped Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards, 
green spine.  Illustrated by Tim O’Sullivan.  Full 
colour frontispiece.  

$6.00 

162 Kjelgaard, Jim Big Red Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? 2 copies of this book.  Small hardback with grey 
decorated boards and yellow spine.  Illustrated 
by Shannei with full colour frontispiece. 

$6.00 

163 Oursler, April (ed) Bible Stories for 
Young Readers 

Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
blue spine.  Illustrator is Jules Gotleib, Full colour 
frontispiece. Some initial foxing. 

$6.00 

164 Grimm, Jakob and 
Wilhelm 

Grimm’s Fairy 
Tales 

Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
black spine.  Illustrated by Leonard Weisgard, full 
colour frontispiece. 

$6.00 
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165 Millock, Dinah Maria The Little Prince 

and the 
Adventures of a 
Brownie 

Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
yellow spine.  Illustrations by Colleen Browning, 
full colour frontispiece. 

$6.00 

166 Tarkington, Booth Penrod and Sam Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards, 
yellow spine.  Illustrations by Gordon Grant, with 
full colour frontispiece 

$5.00 

167 Komroff, Manuel Marco Polo Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
grey spine.  Illustrated by Robin Jacques with full 
colour frontispiece. 

$6.00 

168 Alcott, Louisa May Eight Cousins Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
pink sine.  Illustrated by Ruth Ives, full colour 
frontispiece. 

$6.00 

169 Otis, James Toby Tyler Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with decorated grey boards.  
Illustrated by Leonard Weisgard, full colour 
frontispiece. 

$6.00 

170 Dodge Mary Mapes Hands Brinker of 
Silver Skates 

Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
green spine.  Illustrated by Paul Galdone, 
coloured frontispiece. 

$6.00 

171 Alcott, Louisa May Jack and Jill Junior Deluxe 
Editions, Garden 
City, New York 

1950s? Small hardback with grey decorated boards and 
pink spine.  Illustrated by Ruth Ives, full colour 
frontispiece. 

$6.00 

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       




